
IHSA Girls' Sectional Cross-Country Meet
Lincoln-Way High School

October 29, 1994

Team Scores

Place School I II III IV V VI VII Total
1 Lincoln-Way 3 5 9 11 53 60 108 81

2 Lockport 4 21 24 29 31 55 84

3 Sandburg 1 14 17 27 33 34 51 92

4 Joliet 7 10 13 32 35 38 50 97

5 Mother McAuley 18 20 25 37 48 52 65 148

Hinsdale South 8 15 36 43 56 83 87 158

7 Andrew 12 23 30 45 49 67 82 159

8. Stagg 16 22 46 68 70 74 113 222

9. Homewood-Flossmoor

.
28 61 63 ·71 81 98 110 304

10. Oak Forest 26 54 66 78 86 107 114 310

11. T.F.South 19 44 76 88 93 115 122 320

12. Bolingbrook 41 42 58 85 118 120 135 344

13. Tinley Park 2 75 92 102 105 109 117 376

14. Oswego 47 73 77 84 96 101 377

15. Queen of Peace 57 62 72 103 106 119 121 400

16. Richards 40 79 80 97 116 125 127 412

17. Thornton 59 69 91 99 126 128 131 444

18. Bremen 64 89 90 111 112 124 129 466

19. Thornwood 39 94 123 132 136 138 524

20. Reavis 95 100 104 130 133 134 137 562
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2.14 Miles

Overall Team
PlacePlace

1
Name Year

11
School

Mt. Assisi
Time
12:04.5
13:00

13:10
13:13
13:13
13:14
13:16

13:16
13:16

13:17
13:18
13:20

13:26
13:28

13:29
13:32

13:32
13:36
13:39
13:40

13:43
13:43
13:46

13:47
13:48
13:49
13:49

13:50
13:50
13:50

Homewood-Flossmoor 13:51
13:51

13:52
13:52
13:53
14:00
14:05
14:06

14:07
14:07

Cassidy Wall
Kris Kuldanek
Johanna Kelly
Teresa Shanahan
Shelli Troha
Erin Bouck
Christy Philosophos

Sarah Bozue

Erika Coull-Parenty
Colleen Bouck

1 11
11
12
11
10
12
10
10

12
12

Sandburg

Tinley Park
Lincoln-Way
Lockport
Lincoln-Way
Lockport
Joliet

Hinsdale South

Lincoln-Way
Joliet

3

4

6.

7

8

8

9.

10

11

12
13

14

Kelly Roliardi
Erin Kelly
Natalie Dombkowski
Charmiki Washington
Carrie Wojcik
Liz Reese

10

Lincoln-Way
Andrew
Joliet

11
12
13

14
15
16

17
18

19

11
11
11
10
12
12

Sandbur
gHinsdale South

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Amy Hurlock
Michelle Alex
Stacey Fruy
Michelle Drobac

Stag
gSandburg
Mother McAuley

TF South
Rich Central
Mother McAuley
Lockport
Stagg

Andrew

12

20

21
22
23

24

Wendy Ellis
Dierdre Brennan
Sarah Longo
Maureen Casey
Sanem Tezcan
Renee Lakomiak

10

12

10
9

12
10

12
9

Lockport
Lemont
Mother McAuley
Oak Forest
Sandburg

Alyson Newquist
Cindy Aglinskas
Kelly Piepenbrink
Krista Larson
Laura Dixon
Traci Reiter
Char Rickerson
Tiffany Longo
Sarah Murton
Amanda Bozue
Jasckie Phillips
Jenny Burns
Malissa Malnar
Laura Schlenker

25

26

27
28

29

30
31

12
10

11
11
10
12
10
10
9

Lockport
Andrew
Lockport
Rich East
Joliet32

33
34

35

36

12
10

10
12

Sandburg
Sandburg
Joliet

Hinsdale South

N
3
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Overall Team
Place
37
38

39
40

Place
41

Name
Jamie Riberto
Brenda Campos
Tasmyn Childress
Tammy Tyrakowski
Megan Trawick
Emily Christians
Beth Stanis

Lisa Dicosola
Emily Dust
Meagan Kravish
Cari Russ
Beth Butcher

Lisa Johnson

Year
12

School
Mother McAuley
Joliet

Thornwood
Richards

Rich East

Time
14:11
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:15
14:15
14:17
14:17
14:18
14:20
14:21
14:21
14:22
14:23
14:26
14:26
14:28
14:28
14:29

14:30
14:31
14:32
14:34
14:35
14:36

14:38
14:39
14:43

14:46
14:48

14:49
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:49

14:51
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:56

14:59
15:00
15:02
15:07
15:08
15:08

42 12

12
12
10
12
12

12
10

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60
61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70
71
72
73

41
42
43

44
45

Bolingbrook
Bolingbroo
kHinsdale South

TF South
Andrew
Providence

11

12
12
9

11
12
11
12

11
11
10

12

10
12
10

46

47
48

49
Mandy Tucker
Kristen Stroner
Dana Schack
Jamie Schmucker

Robin Watson

Stagg
Oswego

Mother McAuley
Andrew
Plainfield
Joliet

Lemont
50

51
52

53

54

55

Jenny Hoffman

Gwen Mihaljevich
Rommie Amaro

Sandburg

Mother McAuley
Lincoln-Way
Oak ForestMeggan MacFarlane

Lisa Sekulski
Lauren Habenicht

DeAnna DeChene
Katie Moss
Andrea Patka

Lockport
Lemont
Eisenhower
Hinsdale South
Queen of Peace
Bolingbrook

Rich South
Thornton
Lincoln-Way

11
56

57

58 Becky Stanis
Falilat Shokunbi
Charmain McClelland

10

11
9

11
11
12

59

60

61
62

63

64

65

66

67
68

69

Kelly Gierman
Dana DeGuilio 11
Kathy Haran
Cheryl Kane
Maria Stutts
Andrea Gunnell

11 Queen of Peace
74
75

76

Tracy Pizer
Amy Ennesser
Cara Pempek

Latoya Ramsey

12
11
11
11

Bremen
Mother McAuley
Oak Forest

Andrew
Stagg
Thornton

77
78

79

80 11
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Overall Team
Place
81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97
98

99

100
101
102
103

104

105
106

107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117

118
119
120

Name
Sue Marko
Rachel Saak

Aimee Walsh
Kristin Braun
Heather Healy
Stacey Ramos
Katie Bachman

Year
12
9

10
11
9

School
Stagg

Homewood-Flossmoor 15:12
Queen of Peace
Oswego
Stagg

Tinley Park

TF South

Time
15:09

Place
70
71
72
73

74

15:13
15:14
15:15

15:1775
76

10
9 15:17

15:18

15:18
15:20

15:20

Abby VanWaning
Paula Moecker
Pamesha Robinson

Verline Gaddis
Theresa Kane
Veera Ladsaria
Nicole Sassone
Alicia Hlustik
Tricia Rung
Carly Meiner
Meghan Garrity
Julie Hullinger
Fatima Molina
Katie Roland
Becky Valiska
Sandra Davila

77
78

79
80

81

82

Oswego
Oak Forest
Richards
Richards

Homewood-Flossmoor 15:21
Andrew
Marian Catholic
Hinsdale South

Oswego
Bolingbrook

Shepar
dOak Forest
Hinsdale South

Maria

TF South
Bloom Trail
Bremen
Bremen
Thornton

10
9

10

11
10
10
12

15:21

15:22
15:22

15:23

15:24
15:25
15:26

15:26

15:28
15:28
15:30

15:31
15:32

15:32
15:35

15:37
15:40
15:41
15:41
15:42

83

84

85
10

11
10

10
12
10

9.

86

87

88

11
89

90

91
92
93

94

95

96

97
98

99

100
101
102

Mayra Pinto
Sonja Falcon
Chanel Green
Jenny Augustine
Sareena Truesdale
Christina Williams
Sue handley

Ruth Caughlan
Stephani
e

Justin
Sarah Witt
Citlali Lagunas
Jackie Queenan
Cassie Headley
Lauren Musser

Tracy Bozeman
Bridget Hannon
Jenny Simmons

12
11
11

10
Tinley Park

TF South
Thornwood
Reavis
Oswego
Richards

Homewood-Flossmoor 15:42
Thornton

Reavis

11
10

11
10

10
9

10

11
10
11
9

10

Oswego
Tinley Park
Thornridge
Queen of Peace
Reavis

15:43
15:46

15:46
19:52
15:47

103
104

15:47
15:47
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Overall Team
Place
121

122
123

124
125

126

127
128
129
130

131
132
133

134
135

136

137
138

139
140
141

Place
105
106
107

108

Name
Tara Noonan
Nina Orwat
Seana Vanderleest

Year
10
9

School Time
15:48
15:48
15:49

15:53
15:54
15:58

Homewood-Flossmoor 16:02
16:06
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:09
16:13
16:14
16:17

16:19
16:21
16:23
16:25
16:26
16:27
16:29
16:34
16:38
16:41
16:41
16:46

16:51
17:08
17:16
17:26

17:48
17:58
18:23
18:24
18:28
18:28
19:32

DNF

Tinley Park
Queen of Peace
Oak Forest

Lincoln-Way
Maria

Nicky Pehle
Kasia Stasik
Jill Benoit

Alicia Mekki
Shannon Hopper
Roxanne Smith
Heather Stanley
Sheryl Rossi

Jill Schmidt

11

109

110

111
112
113
114

115

116
117

10
12
10
11
11
10
10
10
10

Tinley Park

Вremen
Bremen
Stagg
Oak Forest

TFSouthRichardsTiffany Snow
Nykky Palmer
Tiffany Sweis
Abbey Powe
Katie Greco
Jillian Chernich

Michelle Morin

Tinley Park
Shepar
dBolingbrook
Queen of Peace
Bolingbrook
Queen of Peace

TFSouthThornwood
Bloom Trail
Maria
Bremen
Richards
Thornton
Richards
Thornton

Bremen
Reavis
Thornton

Thornwood
Reavis
Reavis

11
118

119
120

121
122
123

9

11

Stacy Franiak
Ivy Ford
April Singler
Melanie Miller

11
10

142
143

144

145

146
147
148

149

150
151
152
153

154

155

156

157
158

10

124
125
126
127

128
129

130
131
132
133

134
135
136
137
138

Alysha Cryer
Nina Gaston
Carolyn Estes
Chevon Haynes
Sonya Looney
Heather Baumstein

Lisa Sliwinski
Natasha Moore

12
11
10
10
12

Kelly Carter
Amy Marek
Dream Somkul
Beth Verschave

11
12

12
10Jaclyn Wilson

Deanna Folkert
Emi Toyama
Mindy Day

Bolingbrook

Thornwood
Reavis

Thornwood10

10 Oswego
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Overall
Place

Тeam
Place Name Year School Time

Lincoln-Way (81)
4
6.

10

12
61

71
124

Teresa Shanahan
Erin Bouck
Colleen Bouck
Erin Kelly
Rommie Amaro

Kelly Gierman
Nicky Pehle

Lincoln-Way

Lincoln-
WayLincoln-
WayLincoln-Way

Lincoln-
WayLincoln-Way
Lincoln-
Way

3

5

11

53

60
107

12
10
12
11

12
12
11

13:13
13:14
13:17
13:20
14:31
14:49
15:53

Lockport (84)
4
6.

21
24
29
31

55

Shelli Troha
7
23

26
32
34

63

Christy Philosophos
Sarah Longo
Renee Lakomiak

Traci Reiter

Tiffany Longo
Lisa Sekulski

11

12
9

12
10
10
12

Lockpor
tLockpor
tLockpor
tLockpor
tLockpo
rtLockpor
tLockport

13:13
13:16
13:46
13:49
13:51
13:52
14:34

Sandburg (92)
2

15

18

30
37
38
59

1

14
17
27
33

34

51

Kris Kuldanek

Саie Wojcik
Michelle Alex
Krista Larson
Jasckie Philips
Jenny Burns
Jenny Hoffman

11
10

11
12
10
11

Sandburg
Sandburg
Sandburg

Sandburg
Sandburg
Sandburg
Sandburg

13:00
13:29
13:36
13:50
14:05
14:06
14:29

Joliet (97)
8.
11

14
36
39
42
57

7

10
13
32
35

38

50

Sarah Bozue

Kelly Roliardi
Charmiki Washington
Amanda Bozue
Malissa Malnar
Brenda Campo

sJamie Schmucker

10
12
11

9

10
12
12

Joliet
Joliet
Joliet
Joliet

Joliet
Joliet
Joliet

13:16
13:18
13:28
14:00
14:07
14:11
14:28

TT
TT

Mother McAuley (148)
19

22
28

41
54
60
76

18
20
25

37
48
52
65

Stacey Fruy
Dierdre Brennan
Cindy Aglinskas
Jamie Riberto
Mandy Tucker
Gwen Mihaljevic

hAndrea Gunnell

12
10
12
12
11
10
11

Mother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Mother McAule

yMother McAuley

13:39
13:43
13:50
14:11
14:23
14:30
15:00

Hinsdale South (158)
9.

16
40

48

66

95

100

8.

15

36
43

56
83

87

Erika Coull-Parenty
Liz Reese
Laura Schlenker
Lisa Dicosola
Katie Moss

Alicia Hlustik
Fatima Molina

10
12
12
12
10
12
12

Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South

13:16
13:32
14:07
14:17
14:38
15:22
15:26
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Overall
Place

Теam
Place Name Year School Time

Andrew (159)
13

25

33

50
55

78

93

12
23

30

45
49

67
82

Natalie Dombkowski
Sanem Tezcan
Char Rickerson
Meagan Kravish
Kristen Stroner

Amy Ennesser
Veera Ladsaria

11

10

12
11

12
11

10

Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew

13:26
13:48
13:52
14:20
14:26
15:07
15:21

Stagg_(222
) 17

24

52

79
81

85

130

16

22
46
68

70
74
112

Amy Hurlock
Maureen Casey
Beth Butcher
Cara Pempek
Sue Marko
Heather Healy
Heather Stanley

12
12
12
9

12

Stag
gStagg
Stagg
Stagg
Stagg
Stagg
Stagg

13:32
13:47
14:21
15:08
15:09
15:15
16:0811

Homewood-Flossmoor (304)
31

72

74
82

92

113
127

28

61

63

71
81

98

109

Laura Dixon
Dana DeGuilio

11

11
Cheryl Kane
Rachel Saak
Theresa Kane
Sarah Witt
Alicia Mekki

9.

11

10
12

Homewood-Flossmoor 13:51
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:49
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:56
Homewood-Flossmoor 15:12
Homewood-Flossmoor 15:21
Homewood-Flossmoor `15:42
Homewood-Flossmoor 16:02

Oak Forest (310)
29

62

77
89

99

123

131

26
54

66

78
86

106
113

Kelly Piepenbrin
kMeggan MacFarlane

Tracy Pizer
Paula Moecker
Julie Hullinge

rSeana Vanderleest
Sheryl Rossi

10
10
11

10
10

Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest

13:50
14:32
15:02
15:18
15:26
15:49
16:0810

T.F. South (320)
20

49

87

102
108

132
140

19
44
76
88

93
114
122

Michelle Drobac
Emily Dust
Katie Bachman
Becky Valiska
Sareena Truesdale
Jill Schmidt
Stacy Franiak

10

10
9

9

10
10
11

TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South

13:40
14:18
15:17
15:28
15:37
16:09
16:26
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Overall
Place

Team
Place Name Year School Time

Bolingbrook (344)
46
47
68

97
136
138
155

41
42
58
85

118
120
135

Emily Christians
Beth Stanis
Becky Stanis
Carly Meiner
Abbey Powe
Jillian Chernich
Beth Verschave

12
12
9

11

Bolingbrook
Bolingbroo
kBolingbrook
Bolingbroo
kBolingbrook
Bolingbrook
Bolingbrook

14:15
14:17
14:43
15:24
16:19
16:23
18:24

11
12

Tinley Park (376)
3

86

107
121
126
134
159

2
75
92

104
108

117
139

Johanna Kelly
Stacey Ramos

Jenny Augustine
Tara Noonan
Jill Benoit

Nykky Palmer
Lauren Musser

11

10
11

10
10
10
10

Tinley Park
Tinley Park
Tinley Park
Tinley Park
Tinley Park
Tinley Park
Tinley Park

13:10
15:17
15:35
15:48
15:58
16:14
19:52

Oswego (377)
53

84

88

96

111
116

47
73
77
84

96

101

Lisa Johnson
Kristin Braun
Abby VanWaning

Oswego
Osweg
oOswego
Oswego
Oswego
Osweg
oOswego

14:22
15:14
15:18
15:23
15:41
15:46

DNF

11

Tricia Rung
Ruth Caughlan
Cassie Headley
Mindy Day

10
11
11
10

Queen of Peace (400)
67
73

83

119
122
137
139

57
62
72
102
105
119
121

Andrea Patka
Kathy Haran
Aimee Walsh
Bridget Hannon
Nina Orwat
Katie Greco
Michelle Morin

Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace

11

11

10

14:39
14:51
15:13
15:47
15:48
16:21
16:25

9
9.

Richards (412)
44

90

91
112
133
145
147

40
79
80
97
115
125
127

Tammy Tyrakowski
Pamesha Robinson
Verline Gaddis
Stephanie Justin
Tiffany Snow
Nina Ğaston

Chevon Haynes

12
9

10
10
10

Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards

14:13
15:20
15:20
15:42
16:13
16:41
16:4612

Thornton (444)
70
80

106

114
146

148

151

59
69

91
99
126
128
131

Charmain McClelland
Latoya Ramse

yChanel Green
Citlali Laguna

sCarolyn Estes
Sonya Looney
Natasha Moore

11
11
11

9

Thornton
Thornton
Thomton
Thomton
Thomton
Thomton
Thornton

14:48
15:08
15:32
15:43
16:41
16:51
17:26

11

12
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Overall
Place

Тeam
Place Name Year School Time

Bremen (466)
75

104

105

128

129

144

149

64

89

90
110
111
124
129

Maria Stutts

Маyra Pinto
Sonja Falcon
Shannon Hopper
Roxanne Smith
Alysha Cryer
Heather Baumstein

12
9.

12

10

11

9

10

Вremen
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen
Вremen
Bremen
Bremen

14:59
15:31
15:32
16:06

16:08

16:38

17:08

Thornwood (524)
43

109

141

152

156
158

39

94

123

130
136
138

Tasmyn Childress
Christina Williams
Ivy Ford
Kelly Carter
Jaclyn Wilson
Emi Toyama

12

11

10

11

10

10

Thornwood
Thornwood
Thornwood
Thornwood
Thornwood
Thornwood

14:12
15:40
16:27
17:48
18:28
19:32

Reavis (562)
110
115
120
150
153

154

157

95

100
103

130
133

·
134

137

Sue handley
Jackie Queenan
Jenny Simmon

sLisa Sliwinski

Amy Marek
Dream Somkul
Deanna Folkert

10

10

10

10

12

Reavis
Reavis
Reavis
Reavis
Reavis
Reavis
Reavis

15:41
15:46
15:47
17:16
17:58
18:23
18:28


